TENDER REGISTER 2021



TENDER DETAILS		
Tender Number:	RFT 01.21	
Tender Title:	Design and Construction of Tom Price Combined Emergency Services Facility	
A brief description	of the Goods and Services required:	
The Shire of Ashbu	ton speks to angage a quitably qualified and experienced contracts for the deci-	

The Shire of Ashburton seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for the design, documentation and construction of Tom Price Combined Emergency Services (CES)

Advertisement Dates: West Australian (Mandatory): 09/01/2021

> Pilbara News: N/A Other: Noticeboards, SoA Website & Facebook: 09/01/2021



SHIRE OF ASHBURTON REQUEST FOR TENDER

RFT 01.21 Design and Construction of Tom Price Combined Emergency Services Facility

The Shire of Ashburton seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for the design, documentation and construction of Tom Price Combined Emergency Services (CES) facility.

Tender Close: 2pm (WST) Tuesday 2nd February 2021

The Tender document can be obtained by registering with the Shire's e-tendering portal: www.tenderlink.com/ ashburton
Further information in regards to this request can be obtained from: Sarah Barlow, Acting Senior Procurement Officer via the e-tendering portal.

Tenders may only be lodged electronically via: www.tenderlink.com/ ashburton prior to its closing. Hard copy, facsimile or emailed tenders will not be accepted.

Canvassing of Councillors or Staff will disqualify Tenderers.

Kenn Donohoe Chief Executive Officer

Advertised Closing date and time:	02 nd February 2021 at 2.00pm
Amended closing date and time: (if applicable)	Not Applicable
Tender Opening Date:	02 nd February 2021 at 2.00pm

Opened in the Presence of:

Name:	Title:	Signature:
Sarah Barlow	Acting Senior Procurement Officer	Sharlow
Renae Lynch	Procurement Officer	Radel

TENDER REGISTER 2021



E.	TENDERS RECEIVED FROM					
1	Pindan Contracting Pty Ltd	Lot 2568 Augustus Drive, Karratha WA 6714				
2	Devlyn Australia Pty Ltd	1/10 McElligott Court, Canning Vale WA 6155				
3	CMA Contracting Pty Ltd	Unit 1/32 Ledger Road, Balcatta WA 6021				

TENDER OUTCOME				
Date of Council Approval:	16 th February 2021			
Minute Number:	14/2021			
Name of Successful Tenderer:	Pindan Contracting Pty Ltd			
Contract Value:	\$3,691,457.00 ex GST			
Term of Contract:	At Practical Completion			

OFFICE USE ONLY Synergy number : CM01.21